
AcronymsAgency Employee Email Phone Number

BPW BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS Sasha SVAZQUEZ@comp.state.md.us (410) 260-7886 

CCR COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS Brenda brenda.camphor@maryland.gov (410) 767-2393

CCR COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS Renee renee.hickman@marland.gov (410) 767-8566 

CCR COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS Nicolette nicolette.young@maryland.gov (410) 767-8564 

COMP OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER Sasha SVAZQUEZ@comp.state.md.us (410) 260-7886 

COMP OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER Steven Barzal sbarzal@comp.state.md.us (410) 260-7785

COMM DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Will Parrish will.parrish@maryland.gov (410) 767-2377 

COMM DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Brenda brenda.camphor@maryland.gov (410) 767-2393

DBM

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND 

MANAGEMENT

Leslie 

Buchman leslie.buchman@maryland.gov (410) 767-2130

DBM

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND 

MANAGEMENT

Lynn 

DeSimone lynn.desimone@maryland.gov (410) 767-9503

DBM

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND 

MANAGEMENT Jennifer Hine jennifer.hine@maryland.gov (410) 767-4718 

MSD 

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE 

DEAF Cyndi Fries cyndi.fries@msd.edu

(301) 360-2007 

x2007

MSD

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE 

DEAF Anny Currin anny.currin@msd.edu (301) 360-2029

DGS

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL 

SERVICES Garry Slatnick  garry.slatnick@maryland.gov (410) 767-7730

DGS

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL 

SERVICES Susan Matula susan.matula1@maryland.gov (410) 767-4240

DHCD

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Iva Howard iva.howard@maryland.gov (301) 429-7580

DHCD

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Kossi Agidi kossi.agidi@maryland.gov (301) 429-7411

DHMH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

MENTAL HYGIENE

Cathie 

Thompson Cathie.Thompson@maryland.gov (410) 767-6425

DHMH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

MENTAL HYGIENE
Angela 

Mahoney Angela.Mahoney@maryland.gov  (410) 402-7476

DHMH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

MENTAL HYGIENE Patricia Dennis patricia.dennis@maryland.gov (410) 970-7017

DHMH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

MENTAL HYGIENE
Stephanie 

Dunphy stephanie.dunphy@maryland.gov (410) 767-5550

DHR

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

RESOURCES Masresha Ayele masresha.ayele@maryland.gov (410) 767-7560

DHR

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

RESOURCES
Rosemary 

Burdych rose.burdych@maryland.gov (410) 767-7094

DHR

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

RESOURCES Lydiah Kamau lydiah.kamau@maryland.gov (410) 767-7607

DHR

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

RESOURCES Alfredia Lewis alfredia.lewis@maryland.gov (443) 378-4746

DHR

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 

RESOURCES
Allison Coward-

Johnson 

allison.coward-

johnson@maryland.gov (443) 378-4745

DJS

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE 

SERVICES Trisha Miconi trisha.miconi@maryland.gov (410) 230-3361



DLLR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, 

LICENSING, AND REGULATION

Christy 

Shockley christy.shockley@maryland.gov (410) 767-9652

DLLR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, 

LICENSING, AND REGULATION Patricia Pugh patricia.pugh@maryland.gov (410) 230-6307

DLLR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, 

LICENSING, AND REGULATION Jennifer Polan jennifer.polan@maryland.gov (410) 767-3273

DMIL 

MILITARY DEPARTMENT 

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

John 

Nickerson john.nickerson1@maryland.gov (410) 767-3000

DMIL 

MILITARY DEPARTMENT 

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

Patricia 

Demarzo patricia.dimarzo@maryland.gov (410)-234-3818

DNR

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 

RESOURCES

Mark 

Hoffman mark.hoffman1@maryland.gov (410) 260-8117

DNR

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 

RESOURCES

Carpathia 

Boston carpathia.boston@maryland.gov (410) 260-8040

DNR

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 

RESOURCES Faye Logan faye.logan@maryland.gov (410) 260-8138

DNR

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 

RESOURCES

Marrie 

Jennings marie.jennings@maryland.gov (410) 260-8136

DOIT

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY Jennifer Hine jennifer.hine@maryland.gov (410) 767-4718

DOIT

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY

Lynn 

DeSimone lynn.desimone@maryland.gov (410) 767-9503

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
William G 

Stewart wgstewart@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 339-5040

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
Christopher 

McCully cmccully@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 339-5085

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Kevin Combs ckcombs@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3102

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Valerie Tracey VTracey@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3094

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Brenda Miller kennedbs@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3563

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Nija S. Roberts nsroberts@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 339-5049

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Sarah Augustus SAugustus@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 339-5052

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Yalinda Givens YGivens@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 540-5724

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

LeJuan 

Robinson-

Brooks LRobinson2@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3584

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
William V. 

Anderson wvanderson@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3365

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Mark Grasso mgrasso@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3189 



DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
Wivina Cabey-

Edgecombe wedgecombe@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3143

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
James D. 

McCauley Jr. jdmccauley@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 585-3174

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Colleen Gifford cgifford@dpscs.state.md.us

(410) 845-4000 

x6005

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
Mary Jo 

Williams MWilliams@dpscs.state.md.us (301) 729-7094

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
Sheryl 

Bingaman sbingaman@dpscs.state.md.us (240) 420-3335

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Joyce Melvin jmelvin@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 209-4197

DPSCS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES

Michael 

Stelmack MHStelmack@dpscs.state.md.us (410) 209-4197

GOV GOVERNOR'S OFFICE Mona Vaidya mona.vaidya@maryland.gov (410) 260-3916

GOV GOVERNOR'S OFFICE Cheryl cheryl.madigan@maryland.gov (410) 260-3914

GOV OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR Larry Myers lawrence.myers@maryland.gov (410) 260-3917

MDA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

AGRICULTURE Merry McNeil merry.mcneil@maryland.gov (410) 841-5849

MDE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE 

ENVIRONMENT

Tom French     

  Tom.French@maryland.gov (410) 537-3138

MDE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE 

ENVIRONMENT

Bill Williams     

         Bill.Williams@maryland.gov (410) 537-3137

MDE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE 

ENVIRONMENT

Tyrone 

McGriff         Tyrone.Mcgriff@maryland.gov  (410) 537-3135

MDOA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

AGING

Kathryn 

Hewitt kathryn.hewitt@maryland.gov (410) 767-1112

MDOD

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

DISABILITIES John Brennan

john.brennan@maryland.gov

jbrennan@mdod.state.md.us (410) 767-3640

MDP

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

PLANNING

Cheryl 

Murphy cheryl.murphy@maryland.gov (410) 767-4767

MDP

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

PLANNING 

Robert 

McCord robert.mccord@maryland.gov (410) 767-4544

MDP

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

PLANNING Ted Cozmo  ted.cozmo@maryland.gov

MDP

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

PLANNING Chianti Holley chianti.holley@maryland.gov (410) 767-4521

MDP

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

PLANNING Barbara Wise barbara.wise@maryland.gov (410) 767-4210

MDVA

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF 

VETERANS AFFAIRS Peter Pantzer peter.pantzer@maryland.gov (410) 260-3867

MEA

MARYLAND ENERGY 

ADMINISTRATIONS

Cheryl 

Madigan Cheryl.Madigan@maryland.gov (410) 260-3914

MEMA

MARYLAND EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT AGENCY

David 

McDonough david.mcdonough@maryland.gov (410) 517-3692

MEMA

MARYLAND EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT AGENCY 

Heather 

Fraser heather.fraser@maryland.gov (410) 517-3615



MHBE

MARYLAND HEALTH BENEFITS 

EXCHANGE Aaron Jacobs aaron.jacobs@maryland.gov (410) 547-1831

MHBE

MARYLAND HEALTH BENEFITS 

EXCHANGE

Shadrick 

Phillips shadrick.phillips1@maryland.gov (410) 547-1815

MHEC

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION 

COMMISSION Jeff Cann jeff.cann@maryland.gov (410) 767-3044

MHIP

MARYLAND HEALTH INSURANCE 

PROGRAM

Cindy 

Deickman cindy.deickman@maryland.gov (410) 576-1652 

MHIP

MARYLAND HEALTH INSURANCE 

PROGRAM Tammy Austin tammy.austin@maryland.gov (410) 547-1819

MIA

MARYLAND INSURANCE 

ADMINISTRATION Tracey Dailey tracey.dailey@maryland.gov (410) 468-2463

MIA

MARYLAND INSURANCE 

ADMINISTRATION Lynn Hill lynn.hill@maryland.gov (410) 468-2464

MIEMSS

MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 

SYSTEMS

Jeannie 

Abramson jabramson@miemss.org (410) 706-3192

MLGCA

MARYLAND LOTTERY AND 

GAMING CONTROL AGENCY 

Nathan 

Warfield nathan.warfield@maryland.gov (410) 230-8764

MLGCA

MARYLAND LOTTERY AND 

GAMING CONTROL AGENCY 

Margie 

Boettinger margie.boettinger@maryland.gov (410) 230-8758

MPT MARYLAND PUBLIC TELEVISION Holly HDavenport@mpt.org (410) 581-4050 

MPT MARYLAND PUBLIC TELEVISION Susan Schmitt swolfinger@mpt.org (410) 581-4121

MPT MARYLAND PUBLIC TELEVISION Denise mjett@mpt.org (410) 581-4047 

MPT MARYLAND PUBLIC TELEVISION Karen Winn Karen.Winn@maryland.gov (410) 581-4122

MSA MARYLAND STATE ARCHIVES Teresa Fawley teresa.fawley@maryland.gov (410) 260-6405

MSA MARYLAND STATE ARCHIVES Nasrolah nassir.rezvan@maryland.gov (410) 260-6481

MSBCA

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF 

CONTRACT APPEALS

Loni Howe, 

Clerk howe@msbca.state.md.us

MSDE

MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT 

OF EDUCATION James Abram james.abrams@maryland.gov (410) 767-0023

MSDE

MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT 

OF EDUCATION

Steve Serra, 

Director HR steven.serra@maryland.gov (410) 767-0152 

MSP MARYLAND STATE POLICE Stephanie Allen stephanie.allen@maryland.gov (410) 653-4306

MSP MARYLAND STATE POLICE
Sgt. Robert 

Iman robert.iman@maryland.gov (443) 571-1020

MSRP

MARYLAND SUPPLEMENTAL 

RETIREMENT PLAN

Richard 

Arthur richard.arthur@maryland.gov (410) 767-0457 

MSRP

MARYLAND SUPPLEMENTAL 

RETIREMENT PLAN

Michael T. 

Halpin, Exec. michael.halpin@maryland.gov (410) 767-8733

MTC MARYLAND TAX COURT Jack Hearn jack.hearn@maryland.gov (410) 767-4824

MTC MARYLAND TAX COURT Kathy Massey kathy.massey@maryland.gov (410) 767-4830

OAG

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

GENERAL Peggy McKee pmckee@oag.state.md.us (410) 576-6972

OAH

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

HEARINGS Pat Bennett pat.bennett@maryland.gov (410) 229-4112

OAH

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

HEARINGS Gifty Quarshie gifty.quarshie@maryland.gov (410) 229-4114



OAH

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

HEARINGS Debbie Duran debbie.duran@maryland.gov (410) 229-4115

OPC

OFFICE OF THE PEOPLE'S 

COUNSEL

Seva 

Diakoparaske

seva.diakoparaskevas@maryland.g

ov (410) 767-8165

OPD OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER

Dawn 

Kouneski dkouneski@opd.state.md.us (410) 767-8501

OPD

OFFICE OF THE STATE 

PROSECUTOR

Genie 

Gunthrop

genie.gunthrop@maryland.gov

ggunthrop@ospmd.org (410) 767-8501

PSC PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Susan susan.ryncewicz@maryland.gov (410) 767-6968

PSCP

PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 

PROGRAM Judy Guenter judy.guenter@maryland.gov (410) 767-0613

PSCP

PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 

PROGRAM

Robert 

Crocetti rcrocetti@msde.state.md.us (410) 767-0612

PTAAB

PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT AND 

APPEALS BOARD

Mr. Kent 

Finklesen, kfinkelsen@ptaab.state.md.us 240) 420-5383

PTAAB

PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT AND 

APPEALS BOARD Julie Green

Julie.Greene@maryland.gov

jgreene@ptaab.state.md.us (240) 420-5383

SBE STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS Sylvia Brown sylvia.brown@maryland.gov (410) 269-2866 

SBE STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS Shelly Holland shelly.holland@maryland.gov (410) 269-2848

SDAAT

STATE DEPARTMENT OF 

ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

Erika Leonard-

Anderson

erika.leonard-

anderson@maryland.gov (410) 767-1140

SDAAT

STATE DEPARTMENT OF 

ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

Yvette 

Hopkins yvette.hopkins@maryland.gov (410) 767-1132

SDAAT

STATE DEPARTMENT OF 

ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION Michael Higgs michael.higgs@maryland.gov (410) 767-1187 

SDAAT

STATE DEPARTMENT OF 

ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

Kimberly 

Burrell kimberly.burrell1@maryland.gov (410) 767-1138 

SIF SUBSEQUENT INJURY FUND Lisa Sievers lsievers@mdsif.state.md.us (410) 527-4013

SRA

MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT 

AND PENSION SYSTEM

Melody 

Countess mcountess@sra.state.md.us (410) 625-5650

SRA

MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT 

AND PENSION SYSTEM

Jeanne 

Hammond jhammond@sra.state.md.us (410) 625-5639

SRA

MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT 

AND PENSION SYSTEM Tony Roberts troberts@sra.state.md.us (410) 625-5638

SRA

MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT 

PLAN

Jacqueline 

Wallace, jwallace@sra.state.md.us (410) 767-9587

TREA OFFICE OF THE TREASURER Shelly Reid sreid@treasurer.state.md.us (410) 260-7078 

UEF UNINSURED EMPLOYER'S FUND

Andrew 

Anderson Andrew.Anderson@maryland.gov

(410) 321-4136 

x210

UEF UNINSURED EMPLOYER'S FUND

Andrew 

Anderson aanderson@mduef.state.md.us

(410) 321-4136 

x210

WCC

WORKER'S COMPENSATION 

COMMISSION

Dave Jones, 

CFO dejones@wcc.state.md.us (410) 864-5255

WCC

WORKER'S COMPENSATION 

COMMISSION

James Moore, 

III, Deputy jmoore@wcc.state.md.us (410) 864-5257


